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Chronic gastritis patient dietary questionnaire
1.Base situation
1.Name：          
2. Birth：          
3.Telephone：             
4. Home Address：                               
5. Number of families：             
6.Sex：□Male    □Female
7.Marriage：□Unmarried   □Married   □Divorce    □Bereft of one's spouse  
8.Blood type：□A     □ B    □O    □AB    □Unknown 
9. Ethnic groups：□Han   □Uygur   □ Hui   □Other

2.Healthy condition
1.Height:       cm;         Weight:       kg；
2. Disease duration：       Week     Month     Year
Diagnostic methods：□Gastroscope □Inquiry
3.Emotional state：□Fine  □Badly □Anxious  □Depressed
4. Blood pressure: ①Yes   Blood:         mmol/Hg      
 ② No
5. Diabetes mellitus：①Yes  Blood sugar:         mmol/L  
 ②No
7. Dietary supplement                    
8. History and type of disease：
□Peptic ulcer □Gastric cancer □Helicobacter pylori infection □hepatopathy/hepatocirrhosis  □Dental ulcer □Esophagitis  □Coronary disease  □Thyroid nodule  □Blood system disease  
□Other Time：       Year     Month
9. Whether the following diseases are present in immediate family members (parents, brother and sister)
□Atrophic gastritis  □Chronic non-atrophic gastritis □Helicobacter pylori infection □ Peptic ulcer □Gastric cancer □Dental ulcer) □Esophagitis □Coronary disease  □Blood system disease   
Other：（Disease：     ；Relation      ）

3.Food habits
1. Smoking recently □Yes  Time：____  
□No □Has quit smoking  Time：____
2. Drinking alcohol recently □Yes  Time：____；Kind：____；   □No  □Has quit the wine  Time：____
3. Possess hobby of Drinking tea  □Yes     □No
4. How often drinking tea
①Never drink ②Drink little ③Eat every day ④Once a week ⑤More than 1 time a week ⑥1次Eat once a month⑦ More than one time a month

4.Dietary survey
4.1.Cereal food, beans, starch food staple food
	Food name
	 Whether to eat
（Yes/No）
	The frequency of eating
	 Amount
（g）

	
	
	 Time / Day
	Time / Week
	Time /Month
	Time /Year
	

	1、Rice
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	2. Steamed bun
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	3. Millet congee/ White rice porridge
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	4、Steamed bun / Dumpling
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	5. Noodles
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	6. Sweet potato
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	7. Bean curd
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	8.Soya-bean milk
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	9. Other soy products
（          ）
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　


4.2. Fresh vegetables
	Food name
	Whether to eat
（Yes/No）
	The frequency of eating
	Amount
（g）

	
	
	Time / Day
	Time / Week
	Time /Month
	Time /Year
	

	1. Spinacia oleracea
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	2. Cabbage
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	3. Bean sprout
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	5. Broccoli
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	6. Benincasa hispida
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	7. Tomato
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	8.Daucus carota
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	9. Celery
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	10. Agaric
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	11. Pumpkin
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	12. Cauliflower
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	13. French bean
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14. Lotus root
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15. Onion
	
	
	
	
	
	

	16. Potato
	
	
	
	
	
	

	17.Chinese cabbage
	
	
	
	
	
	

	18.Crowndaisy chrysanthemum
	
	
	
	
	
	

	20.Rape
	
	
	
	
	
	

	21.Chinese yam
	
	
	
	
	
	

	22.Eggplant
	
	
	
	
	
	

	23.Fragrant-flowered garlic
	
	
	
	
	
	

	24.Pleurotus eryngii
	
	
	
	
	
	

	25.Shiitake
	
	
	
	
	
	

	26.Kidney bean
	
	
	
	
	
	


4.3.Livestock
	Food name
	Whether to eat
（Yes/No）
	The frequency of eating
	Amount
（g）

	
	
	The frequency of eating
	Time / Week
	Time /Month
	Time /Year
	

	1. Pork
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	2. Brawn、Fish、Pork
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3.Pork liver
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	4.Pig large intestine
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5.Pig kidneys
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	6. Pausage
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	7.Mutton
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	8.Beef
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	9.Chicken
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	10.Duck
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	12.Duck's egg（Salty）
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	13.Egg
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	14.Pidan
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	15.Other
（          ）
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　


4.4.Fruit
	Food name
	Whether to eat
（Yes/No）
	The frequency of eating
	Amount
(g)

	
	
	The frequency of eating
	Time / Week
	Time /Month
	Time /Year
	

	1.Apple
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	2.Pear
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	3.Orange
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	4. Peach
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	5. Watermelon
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	6. Hami melon
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	7. Banana
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	8. Grape
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	9. Yangtao
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	10. Other
（          ）
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　


4.5.Pickled vegetables
	Food name
	Whether to eat
（Yes/ No）
	The frequency of eating
	 Amount
 (g)

	
	
	The frequency of eating
	Time / Week
	Time /Month
	Time /Year
	

	1. Hot pickled mustard tuber
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	2. Radish strip
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	3. Pickled cucumbers
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10. Other
（          ）
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　


[bookmark: _GoBack]
4.6. Milk and dairy products
	Food name
	Whether to eat
（Yes/No）
	 The frequency of eating
	Amount
(g)

	
	
	The frequency of eating
	Time / Week
	Time /Month
	Time /Year
	

	1. Cream
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	2. Fresh milk
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	3. Yoghourt
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　

	10. Other
（          ）
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　


5. 24-hour meal review
Number：               Name：                Date：       
	Project
	Dish
	Food composition
	Weigh（g）

	Breakfast
	
	
	

	Lunch
	
	
	

	Dinner
	
	
	

	Add meals or snacks
	
	
	


6. Eortc QLQ-STO 22 questionnaire
	Whether have syndrome as following in last week
	Score

	
	Not 
	A little
	Bit
	Medium
	Pronounced
	Severe
	Very Severe

	1
	Epigastric pain
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	2
	Dysphagi
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	3
	Low food or soft food is difficult
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	4
	Drinking water is difficult
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	5
	Eating is all too comfortable
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	6
	Have a stomachache
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	7
	Stomach is not comfortable
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	8
	Abdominal distension
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	9
	Sour regurgitation
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	10
	Stomach burning feeling
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	11
	 Often hiccups
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	12
	Just eat to feel very full
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	13
	Apocleisis
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	14
	Eating takes a very long time
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	15
	Not comfortable eating in front of others
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	16
	Dry
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7




                Recorder：             Date：                  
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Supplementary Table 2 The genes capable in Histone modification
	[bookmark: _Hlk109027105]Family
	Gene
	Modification
	Ref.

	
EHMT
	EHMT1(GLP)
	Methylation
	(Kramer, Kochinke et al. 2011)

	
	EHMT2(G9a)
	Methylation
	(Kramer, Kochinke et al. 2011, Li, Zheng et al. 2019)

	
SUV39H
	SUV39H1(KMT1A)
	Methylation
	(Li, Zheng et al. 2019)

	
	SUV39H2(KMT1B)
	Methylation
	(Piao, Nakakido et al. , Piao, Yuan et al. 2019)

	









HDAC
	HDAC1
	Deacetylation
	(Witt, Deubzer et al. 2009)

	
	HDAC2
	Deacetylation
	(Witt, Deubzer et al. 2009)

	
	HDAC3
	Deacetylation
	(Witt, Deubzer et al. 2009)

	
	HDAC4
	Deacetylation
	(Witt, Deubzer et al. 2009)

	
	HDAC5
	Deacetylation
	(Witt, Deubzer et al. 2009)

	
	HDAC6
	Deacetylation
	(Witt, Deubzer et al. 2009)

	
	HDAC7
	Deacetylation
	(Witt, Deubzer et al. 2009)

	
	HDAC8
	Deacetylation
	(Witt, Deubzer et al. 2009)

	
	HDAC9
	Deacetylation
	(Witt, Deubzer et al. 2009)

	
	HDAC10
	Deacetylation
	(Witt, Deubzer et al. 2009)

	
	HDAC11
	Deacetylation
	(Witt, Deubzer et al. 2009)

	





SIRT
	SIRT1
	Deacetylation
	(Carafa, Rotili et al. 2016, Shen, Li et al. 2017, Schizas, Mastoraki et al. 2020)

	
	SIRT2
	Deacetylation
	(Carafa, Rotili et al. 2016, Shen, Li et al. 2017, Schizas, Mastoraki et al. 2020)

	
	SIRT3
	Deacetylation
	   (Carafa, Rotili et al. 2016, Shen, Li et al. 2017)

	
	SIRT4
	Deacetylation
	   (Carafa, Rotili et al. 2016, Schizas, Mastoraki et al. 2020)

	
	SIRT5
	Deacetylation
	   (Carafa, Rotili et al. 2016, Shen, Li et al. 2017)

	
	SIRT6
	Deacetylation
	(Carafa, Rotili et al. 2016, Shen, Li et al. 2017, Kuang, Chen et al. 2018, Schizas, Mastoraki et al. 2020)

	
	SIRT7
	Deacetylation
	(Carafa, Rotili et al. 2016, Shen, Li et al. 2017, Schizas, Mastoraki et al. 2020)

	
RCOR
	RCOR1
	Deacetylation Inhibitor
	(Rivera, Lee et al. 2022)

	
	RCOR2
	Demethylation Inhibitor
	(Yang, Wang et al. 2011, Wang, Wu et al. 2016)

	
	RCOR3
	Demethylation Inhibitor
	(Upadhyay, Chowdhury et al. 2014)

	
KAT2
	KAT2A(GCN5)
	Acetylation
	 (Allis, Berger et al. 2007, Fournier, Orpinell et al. 2016)

	
	KAT2B(PCAF)
	Acetylation
	 (Allis, Berger et al. 2007, Fournier, Orpinell et al. 2016)

	














KDM
	KDM1A(LSD1)
	Demethylation
	(Wang, Wu et al. 2016) (Allis, Berger et al. 2007)

	
	KDM1B
	Demethylation
	(Ciccone, Su et al. 2009)

	
	KDM2A
	Demethylation
	(Allis, Berger et al. 2007)

	
	KDM2B
	Demethylation
	(Allis, Berger et al. 2007)

	
	KDM3A
	Demethylation
	(Allis, Berger et al. 2007)

	
	KDM3B
	Demethylation
	(Allis, Berger et al. 2007)

	
	KDM4A
	Demethylation
	(Allis, Berger et al. 2007)

	
	KDM4B
	Demethylation
	(Allis, Berger et al. 2007)

	
	KDM4C
	Demethylation
	(Allis, Berger et al. 2007)

	
	KDM4D
	Demethylation
	(Allis, Berger et al. 2007)

	
	KDM4E
	Demethylation
	(Thalhammer, Mecinovic et al. 2011)

	
	KDM5A
	Demethylation
	(Allis, Berger et al. 2007)

	
	KDM5B
	Demethylation
	(Allis, Berger et al. 2007)

	
	KDM5C
	Demethylation
	(Allis, Berger et al. 2007)

	
	KDM5D
	Demethylation
	(Allis, Berger et al. 2007)

	
	KDM6A
	Demethylation
	(Allis, Berger et al. 2007)

	
	KDM6B
	Demethylation
	(Allis, Berger et al. 2007)

	
	KDM7A
	Demethylation
	(Huang, Xiang et al. 2010)

	
	KDM8
	Demethylation
	(Wilkins, Islam et al. 2018)

	
	JMJD1C
	Demethylation
	(Katoh and Katoh 2007)

	
	PRDM2
	Methylation
	(Pandzic, Rendo et al. 2017)



Supplementary Table 3 
Antibodies used in the Western blotting and immunohistochemistry
	
	Antibody
	Company
	Host
	Dilution ratio

	WB
primary
antibodies
	H3K9ac
	abcam [Y28]
	Rabbit
	1:500

	
	H3K9ac
	ABclonal [A7255]
	Rabbit
	1:1000

	
	GAPDH 
	Abmart [M2006S]
	Mouse
	1:5000

	WB
secondary
antibodies
	Anti-Rabbit
	Abmart[M21001S]
	Goat
	1:5000

	
	Anti-Mouse
	Abmart[M21002S]
	Goat
	1:5000

	

IHC
primary
antibodies
	p53
	ZSGB-BIO[ZM-0408]
	Mouse
	1:200

	
	Ki-67
	ZSGB-BIO[ZM-0166]
	Mouse
	1:200

	
	MUC2
	MXB[MAB-0075]
	Mouse
	Ready-to-use

	
	MUC5AC
	MXB[MAB-0079]
	Mouse
	Ready-to-use

	
	SIRT6
	abcam [EPR26255-85]
	Rabbit
	1:2000

	IHC
secondary
antibodies
	Enzyme conjugated Goat
anti-Mouse rabbit IgG polymer
	
ZSGB-BIO[PV-6000]
	
Goat
	
Ready-to-use
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Figure S1. Principal component analysis on all samples.



[image: Figure2AB]
Figure S2. (A) t-SNE plot of 31,836 cells to visualize cell-types based on the expression of known markers. (B) Bar plot illustrating the percentages of different cell-types in different lesions. 




[image: Figure3A]
Figure S3. Soft-thresholding power analysis was used to obtain the scale-free fit index of network topology.
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[bookmark: OLE_LINK2]Figure S4. CCA plots showing the associations between bulk RNA-seq transcriptome features and life history (left) and pathology features (right).
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Figure S5. Network illustrated the number of significantly enriched gene sets by Gene set enrichment analysis based on the histone modification genes and their co-expressing genes in bulk RNA-seq transcriptome. The color and the width represented the scores of NES calculated by GSEA.
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Figure S6. The associations between HMGs and immune response. (A) Network illustrated the number of significantly enriched gene sets by Gene set enrichment analysis against ImmuneSigDB based on all detected genes in bulk RNA-seq transcriptome. The color and the width represented the scores of NES calculated by GSEA. (B) Heatmap illustrating correlations between HMGs’ expression and abundance of immune infiltrates using TIMER. 
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[bookmark: OLE_LINK1]Figure S7. Survival analysis predicting the relationship between SIRT6 expression and patient survival.
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Figure S8. (A) Dot plots showing top 9 genes negatively correlated with SIRT6 across all samples. (B) The survival analysis of top 9 genes negatively correlated with SIRT6.


[image: ]
Figure S9. The exploration of genes’ immunostaining in control and GC tissues in the Human Protein Atlas. The genes were those negatively correlated with SIRT6 in Figure 7.
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